

1st National Conference on **PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF TEACHERS, TEACHING AND TAUGHT IN THE 21st CENTURY** (NCT³-2024) **(PHYSICAL MODE)**

May 11, 2024 (Saturday)



Organised by State Institute of Advanced Studies in Teacher Education

(An autonomous institute under DHE Haryana) SCERT Haryana Campus, DIET Building Gurugram (Haryana) – 122001 URL: www.siaste.ac.in, E-mail: infoggm@siaste.ac.in Patron Dr. Rishi Goel Director SIASTE Haryana

Conference Convener Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sheoran Assistant Professor (Physics) SIASTE Gurugram

Organising Secretary Dr. Anita Assistant Professor (Maths) SIASTE Gurugram

Organising Joint Secretary Dr. Reena Devi Assistant Professor (Botany)

SIASTE Gurugram

Treasurer

Sh. Manmohan Sharma Assistant Professor (Maths) SIASTE Gurugram

Organising Committee

Ms. Ritu, Asstt. Prof., SIASTE Gurugram Dr. Saroj, Asstt. Prof., SIASTE Gurugram Dr. Ashwani Sharma, Asstt. Prof., SIASTE Gurugram Dr. Anju Rani, Asstt. Prof., SIASTE Gurugram

Dr. Krishan Pal, Asstt. Prof., SIASTE Gurugram

Advisory Committee

Smt. Poonam Yadav, HES-I (Retd.) Smt. Sudarshan Ahuja, HES-I (Retd.) Sh. Dalip Singh, HES-I (Retd.) Dr. Vinod Bala Sharma, HES-I (Retd.) Dr. Suresh Dhanirwal, HES-I (Retd.) Dr. Surjit Dabas, Retd. Scientist, CSIR Dr. Rita Sharma, HES-I (Retd.) Dr. N. K. Yadav, HES-I (Retd.) Dr. Vandana Verma, HES-I (Retd.) Sh. Sunil Kumar, M.Sc. Physics (IIT Delhi)

About the Venue: Gurugram, formerly Gurgaon, is a district headquarters in Haryana and a satellite city of New Delhi, the national capital situated just southwest of it. The town has historical and mythological significance rooted in Indian folklore and legends. The name "Gurugram" signifies the village where the guru lived and imparted knowledge to Pandava and Kaurava princes in the ancient Indian epic, the Mahabharata. The Gurugram is an international IT hub often referred to as the "Millennium City," It has emerged as a prominent example of urban transformation and integration into the global economy. Despite its reputation as a modern business hub, it also boasts several spiritual, religious, and historical landmarks that hold significance for visitors viz. Sheetla Mata Mandir Kadipur Shiv Mandir, Inchchapuri Shiv Mandir, Sultanpur Bird Sanctuary, Pataudi Palace, Farrukhnagar Fort, Damdama Lake, Brahmkumari's Spiritual Centre, Sai Ka Angan, ISKCON Temple, Aravalli Biodiversity Park, etc.

About the Host Institute: SIASTE was established by Govt. of Haryana at Jhajjar in 2013 as a first-of-its-kind initiative by any of the state governments to run an integrated teacher education program on the pattern of RIEs (NCERT). The SIASTE Gurugram was opened in 2021 in the Teacher Education Cluster of SCERT Haryana & DIET Gurugram to prepare teachers equipped with 21st century skills for bringing phenomenal change in the quality of school education. Presently, the institute is running four year integrated teacher education programme affiliated with Gurugram University, Gurugram. The institute has a strong acumen for academics and research and publishes its bi-annual journal J-SIASTE.

About the Conference: NCT³-2024 is an initiative of SIASTE Haryana to provide a platform to the academicians and researchers in the regime of teacher education, pedagogy, and school-level best practices for sharing their ideas, innovations, and cutting-edge research in a mutually benefitting way. The convening of the conference will help the participants in building a strong network of researchers, and brainstorming sessions will be able to decide the directions of teachers' education and reproducible best practices in school and classroom, especially in the post-NEP-2020 era.

Conference Scope

The scopes of the conference are not limited to but broadly in the following areas of research:

- Teacher Education
- School Education
- Vocational Education
- Pedagogy, Andragogy and Heutagogy
- STEAM Education
- Role of Teachers in Global Perspectives
- Regulations of School and Teacher Education
- Education in the Age of AI
- 21st Century Skills in Education
- NEP-2020 and its Implications

Based on the peer review recommendations, the original and unpublished work will be accepted for oral presentation in NCT³-2024. Only full-length papers ranging from a minimum of 04 pages and a maximum of 10 pages will be considered, and abstract submissions without full papers will be rejected summarily.

Important Dates

Submission of full-length paper:	30.04.2024
Acceptance Notification:	05.05.2024
Deadline for Registration:	07.05.2024
Conference Date:	11.05.2024
The above dates may be changed	at the discretion

The above dates may be changed at the discretion of the organisers.

Paper Submission

Only the original, unpublished research work will be accepted for oral presentation at NCT³-2024. The paper should be either in Hindi or English medium. The format of the paper can be seen on the URL: <u>https://journal.siaste.ac.in/docs/paper-template.pdf</u>.

After the peer review process, the authors will be notified about acceptance, along with a link for registration and fee submission, along with a cameraready copy of the paper. The full-length papers, ranging from a minimum of 04 pages and a maximum of 10 pages, including abstract, can be submitted through the link:

https://forms.gle/b8SsmaJJdeDfVXTA6.

Registration

For paper presentation in NCT3-2024, at least one author needs to register for the conference and submit the fee in the prescribed category mentioned below:

- Academician / Researchers: Rs. 500/-
- Masters / Ph.D. Students: Rs. 300/-
- Faculty/Alumni of SIASTEs: Rs. 300/-
- UG students presenting paper: Rs. 200/-
- Attendee without paper presentation: Rs. 200/-

Only the accepted paper will be sent the registration and fee submission link. Attendees without papers may directly contact the for registration.

Publications: The quality papers presented orally in the NCT³-2024 may accepted for publication in the institute journal J-SIASTE free of cost if otherwise fit in the quality parameters of the journal. Such authors will be communicated separately by the organizing team.

Accommodation: NCT³-2024 is a day conference and shall not provide accommodation to participants. However, in specific circumstances, a stay may be arranged in *Adhyapak Bhawan* for participants on a self-payment basis, currently Rs. 100/- person. Also, there are a lot of hotels/guest houses available in the vicinity, and organizers may assist in getting them on a direct payment basis.

Contact: for any query, feel free to contact-

- Sh. Rakesh Sheoran, Conference Convener Contact No.: 9540203192
- Dr. Anita, Organising Secretary Contact No.: 9650018434
- Dr. Reena Devi, Organising Joint Secretary Contact No.: 8901463083
- Sh. Manmohan Sharma, Treasurer Contact No.: 9818413457

1st National Conference on PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF TEACHERS, TEACHING AND TAUGHT IN THE 21st CENTURY (NCT³-2024) (PHYSICAL MODE) MAY 11, 2024

Registration Form

Name (in capital letters)	:	
Academic Qualifications	5:	
Designation	:	
Affiliation	:	
Phone No.	:	
E-mail	:	
Papers / Participation:		
Mode of Fee Submission:		
Amount	:	
Transaction No	:	
Date:		
Place:	Signature	

Note: The duly filled and signed **Registration Form and proof** of submission of the Registration Fee can be sent to the **Conference Director before the** due date.